No. S 25

SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRIBUTORY PENSIONS TRUST ORDER, 2009 (S 58/2009)

SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRIBUTORY PENSIONS TRUST (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) RULES, 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF RULES

Rule

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Repeal of rule 19 of S 59/2009

SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRIBUTORY PENSIONS TRUST ORDER, 2009 (S 58/2009)

SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRIBUTORY PENSIONS TRUST (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) RULES, 2024

In exercise of the power conferred by section 39(3) of the Supplemental Contributory Pensions Trust Order, 2009, the Tabung Amanah Pekerja Board hereby makes the following Rules —

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Supplemental Contributory Pensions Trust (Amendment) (No. 2) Rules, 2024 and shall be deemed to have commenced on 15th July 2023.

Repeal of rule 19 of S 59/2009

2. Rule 19 of the Supplemental Contributory Pensions Trust Rules, 2009 is repealed.

Made this 13th. day of Rejab, 1445 Hijriah corresponding to the 25th. day of January, 2024.

DATO SERI SETIA DR. AWANG HAJI MOHD AMIN LIEW BIN ABDULLAH Chairman,
Tabung Amanah Pekerja Board.